Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
IMEL Y VT =Ry FRIRTER I L v

Parts Catalog

L. - .RIGINAL
a% PEGASUS.



K=y hnsoy0BEH

INTRODUCTION

W0/ 5— Ay o 19965 10 HSlETho w200 &) —X
DIV UHRROEHETHRELTHET,

W 2-A5TLT IR A BRI R L, EEHmO SRR 4
B S—y Y2 M ->THET,
T, WBERAREICEN TV AESR, =V X D
REF. NO(ZREFT )2 TR LTVWET,

W — 23—y e A — D —y BRI (46~50 H)
NGO BEOERICOAEEINTY 38R T,
b — D S— vy FilE 4647 BT, RHIRERXIZ 48-50 HIT—HE
LT LTuhET,

W51 LRI RS A 7y 7 A% L Hinds/id
T, T O, EE EHES s & e £,

WL IE O 772 < & &, AT ERE R ERR LT
FEv,
B, 0=y Hya S ORBBEHETREICLD , FEL
CEBENBILHBDETOT, 5o LB ITR S

W,

1B#HIE (Models inserted)

W264 Series

M This parts catalog covers the W200 series machine
manufactured October, 1996.

B On pages 2~45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge pants are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 46~47 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 48~50 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the

combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 51 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.

W264-01CB.CC

W264-03FB,FC

W264-08AB AC




B X I

TABL_E OF CQ NTE NTS Page

T =Ly FRERE e, 93
F7oN — Bk (1)~(2) wremmrmrmme e 47
h*ﬁ”ﬁ‘éﬁg ................................................................. 8~9
7|:$H”{&,H,§ .............................................................. 10~11
i!ﬁ; , ﬂg,_l-ﬁﬁﬁ; ..................................................... 12403
Jo— X BERE 14~15
% ;9 ﬁ{}ﬂ@ (1),_(3) .................................................... 16~21
I AR o slonana st o s e v PR TSTE 27593
B HR D R 24-25
;ﬁﬁ}&i%&*ﬁ .......................................................... 26~27
S B D FREERE 28~29
TR D BERE e 30~31
%{H_} @*ﬁ (1)) rerrerssensiiini 32-35
HR B v 36~37
A R N 38~39
B Y = LT PP PP PP PP P P SR 40~41
I N 4243
BB (203,508 ] ceverernrrrrrnsinni i 44-~45
VAT DN 46~47
A e N =y TR HNRE BB eveerererr 48-50
gﬁg&%%,{ VT A e 51~52

MACHINE BED FRAME «++tttettetntiiiniaatiiieneaeananns Pl
COVER (1)~(2) rrrreerssssmsmmmmiinii e, Aoy
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ¢ eceeeeveeesrnenninnn. 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM rrrverrrrrriiiiiimeaaeaeannnnrnnne, 10~11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM -++---- 12-13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM «cvrrreertsmnmiinmmnenaeanns 14~15
FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) «+++++soerrrrressnnnnnicaainn, 16521
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «+eerrerteniiieianininineninnn, 22~23
SPREADER MECHANISM -+ rrrtrveiiiiiiiiininneanrania 245795
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM «++eeremeeeerenianiienin. 26-27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -++++++.- 2829
LOOPER THREAD HANDING -+++srerererencuiunennenenanns, 30-~31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)~(3)++wsesseereereverennes 32-35
HR DEVICE e resesssttsrnmerivimiiimiiiiiiinionesenrraeavaveres 36~37
INSTALLATION PARTS veswwsnnvsssssissismmsmivisvavaim 38-39
THREAD: STAND: sossansewem a8 e s S0 e 40~41
ACCESSORIES +++nrerrtrettttnniinirunianiiniiiie e eeaaaass 4243
SPECIFIC PARTS [ -03,-08 ] «+eeveeveecmcmmameninniniinn. 4445
GAUGE PARTS LA ST vt s st 0 s sl s 46~47
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -+ evevens 48-50
PART NUMBER INDEX «+rreestaserentammmmaarriiiiiiaiiann. 51~52






7 LNy FEE

REF. PART NO.

NO. W mEF S
* 1 250395-9P
* 2 250405-PD

3 004500

4 007027

5 206590

6 250117

7T 240228

8§ 240052

9 240227

10 240110

11 210003

12 209084

13 250158-91

14 250020

15 250157

16 007017A

b 17 240127
x18  230047A

18 210679

20 250233 ,

21 210679
22 2700664
23 270176
24 210679
25 007018A
26 303448
2l 004541
28 004539
* 29 250392
30 943067
31 943069
32 9A3071
33 9A3072
34 210586
@k - 1A

(2

-

NN
22| ¢

b AN o

N =
\"U'IO'I

X X
Q0 —

Y,
AN

~
s
I

~
<t A,
|

NN SR EEEEA *EECY )

N
AW

v /M4 X5

HEFEDH

BB

HVUE
r

AN

N N

H R8T
v, 53 &

| E N

% U M4 X 6

v REFFE
R VAR A
o
==
[N ep]
X X
[e) N o]

v

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
CYLINDER

SCREW

SCREW

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

BED PIN
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
COVER
SPONGE

SCREW

MARK

SERTAL NUMBER PLATE
PIN

TYPE PLATE

PIN

NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
PIN

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW i .
NAME PLATE
STICKER

STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
OIL SEAL

@ =Not for sale basically

MACHINE BED COVER

QT.

bt bk bk ot ot — = — PN

— DO — — D

—_— e — N






AN -EE0)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B EEF

« 1 250150-PD
2 240226
3 179107-05
4 250019
5 0070214
« 6 250151BTD
7 0070214
8 250153
9 005242
10 240263
11 250257
12 007009
13 202875
14 250256
15 210307
16 007066
P 17 250255
18 0070204
19 303448
20 250154
21 250155
22 007052
23 250021
24 0070194
25 250023
26 007052
21 303335
28 250022EUB
29 007075
30 250397-PD
#31 250308
32 250399
33 007043
B 3 250013
35 201191
36 240198
37 004554
£33 250400
39 007022
10 250301
4 250300
2 007018
43 250425
144 204585
5 004580
46 250234-TD
41 0070194
Ok = hisEA ]

\
B
&

~

e

I

HONEN n
SICEN
/&

N

BHOHEN

RN
(=N T < AT - T N A

N By
b

FHEHS BRI

RN
AN A
s
|

&

b R

P
SVNES o B

d
=

EcE#H
NI GFH
R
e
=N
X
oo

mHrFHE
NN g |
e R Rl
E NN
wE =
=

x

o

F 2 R
BHEN
wimE o % e
=
- \
R

~
<

-
ke

NAME

ARM COVER
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

(TOP)

ARM COVER
SCREW
0 RING
SCREW
WASHER

(LEFT)

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER

SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW . _
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

AUXILTARY COVER (FRONT)
WASHER

BOLT

LOOPER THREAD COVER
SCREW

@ % =Nol for sale basically

COVER (1)

QT.

0D DN — DO — DO b DN — DN — O — — DN DN = — o DO D — s —

L O —

—






nN—$8E ()

XEF. PART NO.
V0. #WERES

1 250401
2 250402
3 007082
4 007043
5 250411-PD
6 004524
7 007020A
8 250421
9 250403
10 250404
11 007082
12 250421
13 250416
14 250417
15 007061

15 25041.3-9P
b«17  250415-PD

18 250414
19 250173
20 004527
21 251030-81
22 007019
@ = B ]

P

HEHSE
ARG A
NN ot
2R
NN
X X
@ ol o]

=%
'h*r
XN
o
o

WOERER ST ok v v 4

S-S HECE
g u st
< Bf N3

—

v /M4 X 8

o

v = h N =
*

* Y /M2 X 2.7

(#H)

L - b

HH v FH
SRS B
u

PN D 3
|

S~
-

Sk

Wb M4

¥ BIidox

\.'IQ
N1

o b (#)
% ¥ /M4 X 8

gl
_N

N

M4 x 10

NAME

TOP COVER (RIGHT)
GASKET

SCREW

SCREW

BED COVER

BOLT

SCREW

CUSHION

TOP COVER (LEFT)
GASKET

SCREV

CUSHION
CYLINDER COVER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
SIDE COVER

CLOTH PLATE

PIN

BOLT

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP)
SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

COVER (2

QT.

[N bt DO — — N U1 — = DN OO — Do O —

NI






TEbEE

REF. PART NO.
NO. #EE S

1 250572=9]
2 250554-92
3 007128

* 4 250573-91
5 210091-92
6 005376
7 252056-92
8§ 004534
9 250557-91
10 004547
11 250529491
12 004547
13 250545-91
14 004547
15 250530-91
16 004555
17 004547
18 250514
19 007082
20 250565-91,
21 004548
22 2505614
23 004541
24 004556
25 240126
26 004500
27 206050B

Ok - AT

e

OARFNY Y
N AP NN
e NN
SIS AN
TEaE

A A

Vi N WG

.
N TR B
¢« AR
O D
iR A
~ U1 (&) RN

AN NN KEN A SEKE SR
Sty
L
2 23
=~ (@2 Nep]
X X
0 <1 00

Nl N
22 2
@ O
X
0

ENGENG

BRFUF HERFFF BFREFE FEHYH

A Hp N |

RRs

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW
GEAR

SCREW
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
TIMING BELT

@% =Not for sale basically

QT.

— N — — i S e I [N I e Y = — = DN =

b — — N






EEhists ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

EF. PART NO.
0. WEmEFS % #r NAME QT.
1  250526B91 =* — ¥ a3 v (@) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
2 007028 Y iU ,/M5x10 SCREW 2
3 004592 ik 32 M6 % 12 SCREW 3
4 007152 ik % 27 M6 % 4 SCREW 1
5 007153 IEx Y,/ M6 X6 SCREW 1
6 007268 IEx Y, M8 x10 SCREW 1
7 2505604 VA I/ CRANKSHAFT 1
8§ 253500-92 w v F (#4) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
9 007021A B ANA K LZ SCREW 2
10 0070154 S o /A M35 K 14 SCREW 2
11 253501492 2 35 v 2 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
12 004534 Fxv - M6%XT.5 SCREW 1
13 250524 P A 5 i = G BALANCE WEIGHT 1
14 004514 IEx Y /M5 x5 SCREW 2
15 250506 ik F JOINT 1
16 004555 IEx ¥,/ M6 x 8 SCREW 2
17 004547 & 2 MB X5 SCREW 2
18 250552 fif SHAFT 1
19 250529-91 #% (7 v ¥ =2) BUSHING 1
20 004547 , k% Y /M6 x5 SCREW 2
21  250547A F¥¥ - (L) GEAR (UPPER) 1
22 004547 kx2 / M6X%5 SCREW 4
23 250528-91 W% (7 v ¥ a) BUSHING |
24 004555 b ¥ 7 MB X8 SCREW 1
25 004547 &9 MB X5 SCREW 1
26  250566-TD /~ v K& A — HANDWHEEL 1
27 004541 IEx Y./ M6 x 8 SCREW 1
28 004556 IEx Y,/ M6 Xx10 SCREW 1
29 204585 B & WASHER 1
30 004501 NEAENVE, MbE X 14 BOLT 1






B BT NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO., R E S A | NAME QT.
1 251014-91 &4 NEEDLE BAR 1
2 ‘206061 B HEE + NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
3 005325 s B o R SCREW 1
4 251016 1) o LINK 1
5 206053 B PIN 1
6 240098 = =~ RN EY v NEEDLE BEARING 1
7 240101 £ & WASHER 1

* 8 206063 B GUIDE BLOCK 1
9 251017 £MH GUIDE 1
10 007020A Exv,/M4%x10 SCREW {
11 007021A Ex Y,/ M4x12 SCREW 1
2 251018 5 5 F LATCH 1
13 007021A SE XY /M4 X 12 SCREW 1
14 179040-05 R & v ¥ SPONGE 1
15 206524 Ik * & OIL WICK RETAINER 1
16 212186 & h A 0IL WICK |

| T7 R0 E ko] NEEDLE HOLDER 1
18 004554 Ik &2 AM3x"3 SCREW 2
19 000671 %+ (UY128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 2
20 004554 , 1*¥Y /M3 X3 SCREW 3
21 000672 # (UY128GAS # 10S) NEEDLE :
92  XXXXXX # W NEEDLE PLATE 1
23 005511-HC MM x ¥ .~C4 x 6.5 SCREW 2
24 251533-92 x # & v ECCENTRIC 1
25 004543 Ihxo7s NM4xX 4 SCREW 2
B 251534 v F ROD 1
o7 202176 %5 mh A 0IL WICK 1
28 210766 iIFE ¥ PIN 2
29 251535 VA EVAUN ' CRANKSHAFT |
0 202115 & b A 0IL WICK 2
31 207925 Frew Jiz B FELT 4
32 251537 H CONNECT 1
33 004543 k22 /A M4A% 4 SCREW 3

) 34 240548-92 A I - COLLAR 1
35 004543 ik & 2 SNEA*X 4 SCREW 1
36 251536 #ft=2as (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
37 202175 % A 0IL WICK 1
38 207925 7 = b EELT 2
39 XXXXXX = (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
40 004599 iEx v /M4 SCREW 2
41  XXXXXX #= (8 NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
42 007031 Mesrgs Y M2 .BXB SCREW 1

@k = WFE A n] @ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX(IHF —Vn=YTT, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

46-47 FLOH — D= Y FTHHL TS, — 13 — Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.
&






- N -1t

REF. PART NO.
NO. HaES
1 252036-92
2 004547
3 . 206172
4 252035
5 252037-91
6 004805
7 240062
8 252039
9  201074A
10 202286
11 005546
12 252044
13 240232
14 004524
15 201252
16 240231
17 252046-92
18 004534
19  252040-92
20 007021 ,
21 252041
22 252042
23 252043
24 004543

25  252045-92

26 007021
271 252041
28 252047
29 252052
30 004522
3} 252077
32 004522
33 2520438
34 252075-91
35 007145
36  XXXXXX
37 007129
38 240506

@ XXXXXX (I —vn—=YTTd,
46~47 LD — =Y RTHEEL T (A& 1,

N - ENAN
R LIk A
N R

Exv/CH5X10

S oMERE

Wb M4 X 10

= >
B

/M6><75

Ha+H<E

\\&\ |

/M4><12

X
N g

M4 x 4

SHVNE e NS H NEH

G EomoNE

N NG

v Y M4 X 12

FBEEH
P R H-DH-%—N

(432N

AN
N
e
=
(@]

X
o)}

B

NE N

o= s =
% ¥ M4 x5
B &

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER
GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT
GUIDE

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER

SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN
SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING .
SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW

SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

LOOPER
SCREW
WASHER

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

e et e — —— [\ = — — o e et — i e e —t ettt i ot et

—t

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.






FEED MECHANISM (1)

EYRE0)

&

(2] — O o — — ottt O] O] Yo — e = — — O] e — — e — 0] ) o — — )t — — e —— — o O = — 00— — )t L e M B B o | — o — o 0] A__.

¥ 2

g

sl

=

(=%

=

<

w

=

»

T

s

o

[+

=

=

©

=3

.

-] w S

= W.W,

= oo

Bh <

==

= = =T

5] i | 3 MW

— m 5] =3

(-1 ] - = s e 2 g

== fea) oy o (SR 2s

b a. e IO m 2E

oo | o = vm..m

- <L = = — - — [£5] g

O mm (=] <9 = a ~a w ol

—  mm oy bt — SR = - et e E = m Mw

o [ (&) e~ = e = &S] [} e R %A

B e — — (&} [} - o= (&) 17 T = N -] [%} — — oo M ®

= =3 E S B fx f B B= b P EZEE ZEEOBRE B =z BB P T L L - B BB B B 23 ) B m BB
M@ O M [=723] i b I @ e e OGO w3 I m A= R R e [SR- T PN T gl ]
M DEmMmE EAZEZA EOdr A Emerra EREOs <EEZE EEEE SZIZE oA Qo aZQAE S ORme o
T ouom— HoOH—0 HHREDY S EEO S OADT MOZO A Qe CORDE Emmema QDEen SOoOUMO Qe A =Oma =020
T mNEEo EEANN ACCLY LOmON ANNNG ©ANHN NNEMO VVAEN ULA0AE NOMAUDE DUNLN NECOSKRE NENLE o=Enon

LN

ENVENN

=1
o o = o
o i o © e | — 0 © = <+ = =
x == X X X x X X X X XN x X X
i I~ <+ w w© © 0 o < = m * < —~ <
=YY p= = = b=t 2 =2 | == = = =¥ = =2 2 ! 2 ¥ =2~
AN=R= NN LN N e AN N N NN 2 nONNI £ S N N NaN % -~ F =40 S ENED o
&
E opinezE Frani WE=D N WEIANDN DD AN T KEEN ADAR 2 DRRN N KA B I ESER2DSN 1 NI T 10
. . ; - a
Al P m W RANE IDE AT EE R N e = el B YR L R A AUE @R A BRIRK D nm U @k BRcES ~
il — o | i NIRRT 4
Moy Yoo BENE BEncd UERE o pmE XKEddo HONRAS sondE ERK(sn #RHdsH L=ERE ORI WS BRI 2
=E
[-S] — - L o3 - — TT
o = = =3 = o ~ R
m | | i 1 | _m/
H_hJ = OO0 = O = I~ O =<runr— oY Ot WO oo OO = i — = 03 = P 7D — DO — Lo B ool ¥ = e B oo h OO WL — oW [T ey WapNloan] O O D o W = L =F = w eSO wr _
WO e CIODWOLN WO~ NN O — D O LN WD — D S-~-o-o DWW M WP WO WMo O WLWnWw — LU =~ =S = — =t~ —~ o~ O _.r/
Ar. N O o= = = 0w o woOoWwnmo nNooOnNo wnoOwmow - oo =+ oo~ O W WL [FolTo B ol e D WO O OO w W — D oo Lwmu D p< O O i.k}
¥
5
AU. -4 L B e e — o~ — 0 [=S BN IR Il AN CI OICICNM D O O O oD 0 O O oD =H . B e ol = = = =N LD W W W W D WL LD O WO WO WO WO W W D D O T~ V\M
= [ 4
y % Y






FEED MECHANISM (2)

X U B (D)
PART NO.

BT
0.

P s JE N B R R B R e e e R R b e B R K T B R e R R e B e e A e R B e J e S T e e e e R = H e K F =% BN I N IS PN ]
f=4

ASSEMBLY
L
LATE
=Not for sale basically

- AL "~
[Sa) = 2= [Se R & | oo 2

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.

RENTIAL FEED DOG

SHAFT

=] [T (&

[&=] — 3 —
e B b bl MEEMOMOZ BEEE T BemE i B e B < B mmE = B= M mEeeE = 0 bt B A < B = Euvoms O, mBE
= = EZm=E= Zmma— Bt O jonf =5 =i H=m= M O mmaO LMY QAQLMMM —OLDZMmM x=Em=Zadam e — = SOom AeTEm
e ] apEaeatE e AN = A= 3 33300 tOEEE QQEZREO e ==t e S -t OV
=D 2O EeE— OO0 D Ot == O —~@OoUr —MEEcU AU =] DOm0 A= —0eEOm CORADA =LA O
oo nL LNLLAE LULNNOO VOO MOEVND OR—SVNO OOy EVmmx oAoOrM WLV NEEUW XUV OEr nownwny ey

29 ===

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

=
3
-l ] £ -
==
wv

FICK
SHAFT

I

L 23

NAME

w

[de] nOX

X x'©

4

. x

w w\/ ‘/82 < o M L~

SERY WEE =E =F = BN = N =% o
™~

co

% 0

(Kp] Jb}

= K !
NA £ el EmsS 8NN N N = N S NS L £ = N K LN DN A A

5= !

%

B

M4 x 4
M5 x 8
3 X
4 X 4

EOADUED OADANN DR N DESNE NE NN B2 DN B2 1 haavk BANE HE NN N L | H s a6
Ewn ATl FnrFERL BEVEVES e

AREE A NIRRT N FE AN & CDEEN CGE AN E o Hinae RN » BEVENE 4
ool oBaEDY REERE RRmMmKE CER

Z
Moo sdoas SERHO HENSN HEEES ENEES @NNRE KEREN @EUE K

HLTLHE &L,

= 1 | [aa]
— MW WOLD — oo =1 (= R e Ko =p] O WO~ 1w WO WO LN — o0 [HejFolisl o) [{=NFol- ofoptopn] wnwm—o D LD i O WO WA~ =W OOy W r~r—or—
~—{ =r 00 00 O = =pr o Oy = = U200 WO LD =r o0 ~ N = =r— 0~ O3 ¢ =y =¥ O r=ti = — ] = O — = (el e RorRapRan] -0 oo [=rREeR- el s Ran] o T ILNW D oo —r— U = —
O r— O WO OOooWwWrH ud — 0O M~ OO Ww — =L — =L [l o] nd — [ e [ WO WO ON—OoLWw O owwnr— (SN FeldoRaniapr] oo r—<o W =
L B all s R B e NN fa B el el K = b= OoOMNO =M O [— O3 =T o) N oo~ o ==~ [ an-lR ol ol ] [an b Rah Ran o IO - = O O — — oSN
wn oOwmo o D OoOWwwnLw wn oo = oo wWw OO Ww fe e No Tan) We) oo o wn oOoww [= iR Ts] N o WO —oO D owmou = oW L TR Fp N
[ == R Rak o] O QOO [awilal Ral RN Ea ) NN O™N [l Bab ol Ran ol | [N Fah Ko K} O™ [SS - Il an Kok ] NN NNNNNNOD NN NN OM [an el Kol Rob | [ Rl Kol Kol K]

2

=2

B o &
68
54
61
17
92

%
WsE A ]
@ XXXXXX [ — U= T,

12
73
46~47 FLOVA — = JTHE

— OO =D W oo
—

X N

®:






REF.

NO.

PART NO.
ﬁﬁnuﬁ"?

252608
252609-92
004531
240055
007041

252610D
240235-92
004547
252697
252698

202176
202175
207925
252716
004543

252713
207925
202176
eBZLT5
240549-92

004543
252715
252700
252703
240544

204107
007143
252694-92
004500
207925

202175
252714
207925
202176
202175

240549-92
004543
252715

I
3

N
¥

wHERIY HBEHwO
NS AN TN

N4l H BRSO WE NG
Z@ ¢

NI === TN

FOEBE IBBINY FEISDS
e & N

4 X 5.5

Zoiy

B %710

NE AT =
B D
- BOF Ry

=GN\

T Nr
-4

BRE R WE
EEsvE

g AN

S S

e |

Y /M4 X &

BE o
E W

NAME

ROD
CRANK
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
FELT
JOINT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
0IL WICK
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
WASHER
ROD

NEEDLE BEARING

WASHER
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
CRANKSHAFT
FELT

O0IL WICK
OIL WICK

COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK

QT.

— e () b DO — = — bt et ek —t et — P Y e o DN DN —t

[Nl A]



®

=

-
,




I

REF. PART NO.
NO. R BFEE

1 253000-91
% 2 253003

3 240252

4 240253

5 253026

6 253053

7 206139

8 005118

9 253005-91

10 0070254

11 253028

12 007010

13 240474

14 NLEERX

15 001170-3

16 253008-91
17 192024

18 W00024-1

19 206157

20 005386

21 253010

22 206156

23 005084

24 206149

25 005187

26 253027

27 005184

28 206148

29 002022-4

30 253013

31 253014

32 007034

33 253015

34 0070194

35 004581

36 004805
@k =t A ]

@ XXXXXN{EH = 9=V TT,

N
3

-

B S
NP

Y OB DY

HPHEE HHHEE
a
NN N\/&

NHANHF

HERHN
e HE A
Moo=y NG
;-

O\_/

=

X

<o

|

> /W2 X 4

LN
N |

i

N

O

-.q

BEOFYlREs ®JNJlyn BeRFoc
BUIIV N B G
RN VAN ARSI e
=
QN N

SHENHEC
R N
=

=

*

[0¢]

v /M5B X 20

b S VAN
s A R

v b/ "M5

>t

46~47 LD = Z =Y RTHEE LT HEE b,

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING

SPRING
PRESSER BAR

OIL GUARD

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW

LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
BELL CRANK (UPPER)
SCREW

LINK

SCREW

BELL CRANK (LOWER)
SCREW .

SHAFT

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

@ % =Not for sale basically

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

QT.

— e [N — —_— [N\ — — [N = bt ok et ek fd [ o [ STy Y ot ot it e

—_— DN e —

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46~47.



0,

/@



i U R Y BB SPREADER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. EEE S % W NAME QT.
1 254501492 =T F+& v (#) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
2 004514 ItE*% Y /M5 x5 SCREW 2
3 254511 oy K CONNECTION 1
4  254503-92 2 3 v » CRANK
5 004534 x Y /M6 X 7.5 SCREW 1
6 254504 Y ftx v, M5 SCREW 1
7 240062 JHE 4 WASHER 1
8 004805 SNEF v M5 NUT 1
9 254519 i SHAFT 1
10 206180 i & WASHER i
11 306671 1E * & RING 1
12 254506 75 v CRANK 1
13 004547 k% 2 /M6 x5 SCREW 2
14 254507 Efy BLOCK 1

15 254518 VAC IS | CRANKSHAFT 1
16 207925 9 & i F FELT 2
17 202176 & 0IL WICK 1
18 233020 QU v 0 RING 1
19 212039 H 5 - COLLAR 1
20 001227 P2 AC3 X% 3.7 SCREW 2
21 254516-92 L= () LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
22 007020 Ex Y,/ M4x10 SCREW 1
23 007022 Xz Y,/ M4 x 14 SCREW 1
24 257565 ATV ¥ - SPREADER 1

L 4
@% = 5eA ] @k =Not for sale basically



3&KE
LS-Needle




R

REF. PART NO.
NO. B R ES
1 254000-91
2 254022
3 002133-1
¥ 4 254003B91
5 004531
6 202868
7 254008
8 0070194
9 192120
10 206115
11 007018
12 303448
13 254023C9U
14  254023E9U
15 254019
16 254021
' 17 254010490
18 254010B9U
19  254010C9U
20 254020
21 206203
22 206202
23 306301
24 005447
25 0070194
26 001817-2A
27 210319
28 208450-UA
29 201037
30 208448
31 208447-UA
32 201086
' 33 201068
@k = WA o

4 SA N
2

by HeyHzxT p

. e

X
~
<

N R
NIEN -

;:‘_}Fv \'- \-,'a'

¢ A

HHHN SHENHN »TH o HREERE

7

HBI R 3

R R

e

=
2

AN mEE N e

S R e v

NG

=k

~

AN =

HHA

AR \#ﬂ;‘\ _ o

L

H

-

~ N

o

o

P
B A AL
o o B
Nt N N’

NI

v b
* (p
* (55

o

g N
-0
x

B

Foon ¥ o B aie Y
& B
R

oo

Ly

i
]

)
15

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

~ NAME

LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PTPE

HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD

RELEASER

TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION POST COLLAR
SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP o
SPRING (HEAVY)
RATCHET ’

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIGHT)

@ X =Not for sale basically

QT.

DO DN DD — = —

bt e

R el 0O —

—_






ok - B Y SRBES

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
Mo &5

253503
204107
201252
004527
205061

204754A
002193
253504-92
004501
303067

2535054
0070194
303448
253544
0070194

303448
253545
007010
2345721
004535 .

253507
007009
2535084
007077
2535094

007008
240474
253516
0070194
293593

234561
dS.oal T
W09070-2
253506
28.55.15

0070194
253514
0070194
253548
007019

303448
253547
137108
137109
005387

283511
004554

% PR

i

JBE 4

AR N-¥
INEANF LR M4
Ik # B

s -

A %Y, C5x 8.5
Lot —
NENEFE LR S ME X 14
N g &

e )

Ex v, M4 x 8
HE 4

HE

Y x v,/ M4 x 8
B &

F vy —

For ¥, M3 X6
#* 1B

IEx Y M3 x 4
% B

Exr P,/ M3 x5
% 18

m= ¥, M4 x 7
% =

Ex v M3 x4
%

RHFFE

FEx Y,/ M4 x8
N Fm

HEM

%,?/\*;1’;
Bftx v, W5
%Y

% 1B

Ex v,/ M4 x8
% 1B

L2 Y M4 X 8
HEN

Y x Y /M4 X 8
* 18

i+ I

FE #8 2 =+
Bftxv,/C3
I{\E

IEx Y,/ M3 x 3

NAME

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
BOLT
RING

COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
SPRING

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

WASHER

WASHER

TAKEUP

GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE
GUIDE
SUPPORT

GUIDE BRACKET

TENSION DISC

THREAD
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD

GUIDE

TAKEUP
GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

SPRING
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW

GUIDE

QT.

B — DN — — et it e it —_ et e b —t el ik e DD DD N — — —_ e O DN —_— — N — [ Ll O s

—— D DN






LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

TR Y R
PART NO.

REF.

=1

— — o 0NN o) — o~ e A A — — ] — — o~ — 0 — o — — O N — — o — e —)
(=
[£a]
—
[£2]
—
=
=
=
L)
o
fam
[£a]
et
-
[l
(3l
[+ [
[£3] <o = () [£a] - [£3] £ [£3]
[ [ (=] w2 (=] =3} = [=1 [} (=}
— a. — — — o -3 L T — —
- — = =’ [} =) 22} = 3] = [£3] [£a) el =] =]
w w2 = w w = = = = = [==] w2 (=] [d]
— = = . e~ - - o
[ By [ e (=] ~ [ oW (=] — fd=ly = = 3] — [a =g a = — [~ (] o= 2 [4=] [ [ (=]
Bl ) 3= o= = - B A = - = —_— = - B= O, B == — B [« = = === [x] [l = B A ol B ] =@ = =« == = B =T
o) (@l = =l Co Y £ e =] [EAQCAEE =] = e O — M ] ] — = [an s Raby ol [ C PRI N cs] f==f ==y g <3| = ) OO ] O L o ] =] e e f
= - U200 D [a_ e Rl ol [a=fa N o IS a1 = e O o an el =N--R7s N [£3 = AR o ol 0o < < 0o A [ IR 7o S o o] — = =0 - = = [a e s Sga s
- —] =0 O - O MmO <@ OoOIm=tOo U o] A= m e =] OO A, =T O | O a0 m LOEEmOU < ¢ O Om oS opOm o, o0a o — j= ol db e = = =]
= ) B =W L2 = E=EpQu = U2 U2 LauvIwVvEw = vxm|mon (o RN d-RIpNp] = EoOvy m owmvrmMm [Zp Mo RIpNanR ] = U2 = U2
] O
N} | —
wp
e [{=] © % %) ~ X
© o X X w© = s Lo
A 2 Nej ] .
T < = o © 5 <~ 0 0 60 ~t < -t =5 B ©
Y 2,
< 0o % o ™ X o o~ xEN x x X x = ® = x  N\= X %
Aoz " 5
= N o™ < NE = < = BT < ©ww© < N << <« <X <« =
~— [ "
& N = =+ = St R A K p= R = == S £ 1gn 1 EIan = =
gD NN RN =0 o3 PN N N RN AR N R ENA BRANFED N N
B e NN b NE B ECr % bOH % EDLKE N TN A N I N BN PASIEAY
fl Xl . X o BT . 1] ” o A Can e ] o, [ 4 T AT 3
NEEI NN K REET NEMES NAREES SEXNER % Fs% EERRN LRy CRCay g
2 .3 ~ ) 3 IR == 1 - E ) w17 | =24 it u Ik i i~ ] (ARSI LS. (4
R EERSRE SSREFETS  BRSEEHCE ERSSKE NEREEE H4NON BRENEE BEREN KKRKER KBS SKESRES
i 2%
N o [=2)
gl 1 1 -
i PO ML H M O H OO I— O HME] T OOWWN MM Moo o0 ML W OMNMmS A O D 00O Mmm
$ W OO Mmoo [apRiapNapReolap] [or B anlhs A iNe) (el olap N Eel ol o — OO — N <N O oD — =0 =P = - s o o FH oo (AN AN IS R R o) — = =F [~
MO O WO WO — O =P — — oMo W oMo O WO D WL W [ani{eRiaNEe Nl N N WD W [apliieNaslal el [ap R arREe N e i) D O WO
.ﬂm_. MO o t—mer—Co oM = ¢ oD =~ -~ — o= o B e T el o0 =H o =D t~ Mo ==t OO sTrMm = O t— o0 OO s ) =M=
1\”. D — O U — OO D S oOOoO o oD A O W O — Mo N O WwoLWw S WL OO = =t = O (e Te RS e B L o] =t O = O W w o uw oL
a.u“I.H I NO NI O MNOMN] O MNMmOoO o — NN NN O — O Sy oOoONoO™ O NMNO o [N B Ak W al Jaw R o] S MNNNOMN [aN BN e o N O oM™
— 0N 0D =t O oo o O — O o0 = O - o — oo <UD el eliesRepRany — N O =t L0 WO =00 OO — O\ O =T LD (el e o Ny o] — O 0D = LD
0. — — o — — = — N [aNIRANTaN NakaN] [aN BaN AN RN Nasl [apapNapRasiap D Moo= =R e i = = = < LD O W W uw
=
r Y A

THREAD GUIDE

SCREVW
SCREW

Yo/ M4 x 8
x ¥ M4 x 5.5






iRim s (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W EE S
1 255035-91
2 255037
3 240135
4 200136
5 202199
6 200152
7 255003
8 240136
9 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255039
13 255005
14 0070184
15 240143
16 240144
) 17 255038
18 240145
19 202199
20 255099
21 007018A
22 255097-51
23 004821
24 240006
25 202199
26 255094-91
27 0070184
28 2001404
29 255123
30 200152
3] 202199
32 255139
33 240144
' 34 255137
35 255038
3 202199
37 205763
38 202199
30 255140
40 202176

Iy

¥R

N
= o
NNy
NINIRN

Fm A N A
N
%

Bo3Wd A H
~H

BN HEZESR RHEHw N FRNGE YR
\]D \l‘u

3 MEE 4
NG

% ¥ /M4 X 6

N

M4

>

NS 1
N

AR

MBSV EE Wk B
AN
N
B
X
(@3]

EEBHEHE YHOI@mH
N
X

AN
N,

A
Hg b AW

b
I
NN N

NN

AN Y Ry
TN

BEH b
By b

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
PIPE
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP
OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

OIL TUBE

JOINT :
JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
PIPE
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT

CLAMP
OIL TUBE
CLAMP
FELT
OIL WICK

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

QT.

— e — — BN — e — 0D — = N —_ DN et i e — — —t e N DO DN b=t = =

—






D

ASEHETE (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)
EF. PART NO.
0. HEES & W NAME ar.
1 255041 A4 Ny (1) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
2 255048 F A4 ot v OIL RESERVOIR 1
3 2022874 HE 4 WASHER 1
4 0051388 Ex v /HILDI x 12 SCREW 1
5 004504 Y x Y,/ M8 X 20 SCREW 4
6 255042 oy »vr 0 RING 1
7 255091-91 F T (#H) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
8 255092 BV . RV PUMP BODY 1
9 255023 K v T EAK PUMP BODY 1
10 255024 il SHAFT 1
11 255025 B & ROTOR 1
12 255026 = ROTOR 1
13 255027 0= &= ROTOR 2
14 255028 P AT COVER 1
15 007026 FEx Y/ M4 x 25 SCREW 2
16 007015 FEx Y,/ M3.5%x 14 SCREW 2
17 255033 TS5y b BRACKET 1
18 255019 Yo — 4Lk A - WORM WHEEL 1
19 004514 IE* Y M5 XG5 : SCREW 2
20 004531 ., Ex Y M5 SCREW 2
21 255093 b =S JOINT SCREW 2
72 206233 I LA ¥ b OIL FILTER 1
23 210200 T35 9w b7 408 — BRACKET/0IL FILTER it
24 206431 oY vy 0 RING 1
25 210201-PD & COVER 1
26 0070214 x v, M4 %12 SCREW 3
27 943002 74Ny = = FILTER SEAL 1






HRE &

REF. PART NO.
NO. HmES

207065-9P
207066-PD
207067-PD
206781
005053

U b QO 0O =

6 207068

% g

vyavy ek (M)
vy ava vy b

=

AT v TE

SEx Y, /C4x 4.8

7 =z J b

NAME

SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP
PIN
SCREW

FELT

HR DEVICE

QT.

LoD — = =

fa—






B Rm

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
B aES

009016
206338
206336
259000
004512

206337
205764
205765
007093
206329

007027
205467
009016
206338
009032

207073
207074
200728
202045
005020 ,

259003AUB
004906
303335

F

~

NN

SRS Y g

W AEI BN
<4 Nwow

SrOb
é

B SEE
3N

p: e o]

AP
e NN BN

FLBER e N
iR g S
“E B
\.H-b L
N
O
=

e
~

>t .
ERE AR
N
e
i
In
o

NAME

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER '

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

INSTALLATIONS

QT.

N N N L

O LS —







RILE

EF.
NO.

PART NO.
o E T

000486A9S
000486B395
000503-SA
000509
004835

000505-5A
000505A5A
0003804
201252
004803

000381-SA
000507
000382-5SA
007102
000512

004022
000502-SA
000504-SA
004021
004805

000383-54
000384
004014
004803
000233-SA

004012
004803
0002934
0002938
004012

004803
000527-54
000527ASA
000506
004117

004805
000386

% R
3 (#l) (b&aIr)
HSar () (4 &)
Ay v EE (T)
EE &
~HEF v b
7345 9 b (3FI)
7345 v b (2F3)
VA
A
B+ b M4
2
Ly B VA A
2 bk A
N XY /M6 x 32
P &
Yx Y /M6 X 10
24 v FiE (L)
Y aAqd ¥}
Ex P/ M5HEX 186
~HE+ v b MbB
7 34 9 b
B E K
JEx ¥,/ M4 x 25
NAF v b M4
F oy -
Fxv / M4ax12
NHEF v b M4
HREHE (5F&1)
$iE®E (4F3)
er MK IR
~HBF v b M4
7545 9 b (3 &
734 9 b (2F
% B
i ¥, M5
NABF v M5
v w7

L 1

NAME

THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)

THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR. (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS)
SCREW '

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT
ROD CAP

THREAD STAND
QT.

1
1
11
2 2
11

1
2 1
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
2 2
2 2
2 2
1
11
2 2
g

— e b et
— e —t —t

2 2
2 2
1
1
1 1
1 1
1
2 1
4 5
2 2
2 2
1 1






=L

e

PART NO.-
B} &5 %
000453 i
000178 ¥ )
000131 E

F

l\

000127
000528

000529 F
000474 o
000399 o
0003924 H
0006718 #

0006728 # (
000480 ~ 4
000908 + A
000482 T

NAME

OIL CONTAINER/1000CC
CONTAINER - SILICONE
TWEEZERS

SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/Z. OMM
ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MM
ALLEN KEY/3MM

CHAIN

NEEDLE

NEEDLE

PEDAL

DUST COVER
ACCESSORY BAG

ACCESSORIES

QT.

— — et

—_ e — —



03F H

08




= FEfa [~ 03,08] SPECIFIC PARTS ([ — 03,08)

REF.  PART NO:

N, M amw S Z R NAME QT.
1 258169 wmEHN (G) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
2 007154 3 VY, M3 X% 3.5 SCREW 2
3 258170 wEHN (L) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
4 258168 mEN (£) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
5 007154 ¥ x v, /M3 X% 3.5 SCREW 1
6 258167 mEN (H) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
7 210585 HE 4 WASHER 2
8 007156 Mg P SAM2E X 3.4 SCREW 2

-



i
L 7 y9- « oD "
7)) sol # | e } S | )
mw - Sy9BZLAN | B8S -BO¥LSZ 950809652 95-815452
= e e o ——— 401-082657 | 49L-I¥16SZ I .
@ < va= . v 90 "
26-£15652 215652 Y A e — e D4E0- POZM
v sedl 9s- 85D L0865Z "
m L SY98ZLAN w 40L-6Y1652 | 8FDS19652 “
o~ O | J9L-862652 e —t
W - oF- 19vL5Z 401-9vI6SZ | OPDLLEBSZ | OF-L1SIST
O] sob # | e ] | ool % |l
SvoBeglAN 95 - BOV.ST 959800652 95-BISIST
e | et 401 -0G2662 | d91- IPLBST -
¢ " 41%] "
26-£15652 2Lc652 9osLGE ] o e e e g4€0- F9ZM
- 95909652 "
S6 # P R I I
SYOBZIAN i 491-6¥1652 | BYESIE6ST “
| 401 -£62652 Sivhins -
ov-L8Y.S2 | do91-9viBSZ | OVELLEESZ | OP-LISIST
sol # N LT B :
SvoeziAN 8- 19¥252 950719652 95-816/52
e 1} em——{ 4D1-6GT65Z | d491-BYIESZ
i g N ¥e9D " _
26-£15652 z15652 gesIsz " 9SDE1966Z “ m 0010-+9ZM
o1 ] = ¢ -
svosziAn | —_— b eidlid D e
_ " 4o1-+52652 | 49L-9PL6SZ | O¥D "
| ee-ogvise | ZEOZIO6EE | 26-215152
sol # Lo " vod R
SHSBCIAR | es-1ovisE 0carL9662 | 95-816/52 \
S booimeimico]  4DL-GGEBSE | ABL-BULBGE |- -m o mr e e o =
! “ rod ~ | ope- w ”
| 4 o e B R e s 3 e e ”
26-£15652 z215652 895252 _ “ 959E19652 “ m 8010-+9TM
o “ _. " o el L j
ey SYDEZIAN m m ” | B !
| i
= i “ 491-¥SZ6SZ | 491 -9¥16SE ova « P
i | ze-oovucz zedzIo6se | ge-L1SIST |
w N _ i )
> dv3d | INOMd | 1004 n0d s0a 3Lvid H3A10H 23ds/
= | e awwnsmigzan | 0T | wdssaa | oaddda | ozmaNwe | 3igEN | Famn g TP saaankown
Bz " @ElE | WEE - | Te BOREE | BORE 243 o
<t 7N P
(o] _ Z
m . w\ i

_46_




W264 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

o1 4 ki 491 -8¥1652 Bap o f il ) 4 P
SYDBZLAN :
95 - 19bLSZ 950600652 | 95-816/5T o5
595252 z15652 ooz | —— =z OV80- ¥OZM
8y- 4 8v0  « gy- 8rz
Se# R 491-9¥1657 |- - -
SYD8ZIAN
oF-08¥252 0¥O0L96SZ | OF-11SISZ ovz
= E2EN R A
SYDEZLAN !
95 - 19v252 958600652 | 9G-BIG/SZ | ose
595152 zL5652 Rtz ] R - BYE0- FOZM
ol 8F- « 8¥a  « Br- i 8¥2
« _ e 49L-9¥165Z | e . :
S¥98ziAN | or-o9visE 0vE019652 ov-£16/52 | ore
|
1NOYH 1004 o0d aLvid HIQTOH | '03ds!/
S1G3EN | H3IQYIYLS ~GivneSeaan oo ERYET 334 NIVW 033N T1033N INVD 1 3gaLINHOYW
45 —E6NET | REE | ES —\ /= | ¥k

/f-_:*;\“—‘yi(g)

W264 Series

& o o
&




W264-01CB,CC

B ===y ZFi

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION Ci

NG
5.6 257518-56

257517-40 6.4 257518-64

e

257517-64 OL

()
— NG NG
|
|

NG NG NG
3.2 259612 (B-C)32 5.6 259613(BC)56 5.6 259614EB'C 56
4.0 250612(B+C)40 6.4 259613(BC)64 8.4 259614(B-C)64
4.8 259612(B+C)48

|
!

© UL
. B Type C Type B Type C Type

Ve

B Type C Type

l l__l |
N | |
| 259148-16F |
M8 B e
COMMON PARTS Lgé ?g
257565 g g
259254-16F 259255-16F
257568 |
NG NG
3.2 257460-32 5.6 257461-56
4.0 257460-40 B4 257461-64
4.8 257460-48
5.6 257460-56
250572 6.4 257460-64

)

250573-92

o

W264-01CB,CC
X 232+240+248-256+264
B i it iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W264-01CB B TYPE
W264-01CC C TYPE

W_
®

W264-01CB,CC
X 356364



W264-03FB,FC

F—S—3—Y RINERKE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-568
6.4 257517-64

NG
9.6 257518-56
8.4 257518-64

NG

| I—I

NG
4,0 259611(B-C)40

7NG

NG
5.6 259607 (BC)58
6.4 259607 (B-C)64

NG
5.6 259608{5*0 56
6.4 259608

B+C)64

— i NG

B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
]
..... il B ] B :
Fleas ———Lz.u -
|

| |

259146-18F 259149-16F 259147-16F
o o P
| i (EEE

[RRERSRALER
1.6-»'—1-—
A1t

el

OITIIIIIIT
AL

[ansannnsnm;
oAl

L LEITTTT

259253-16F

il

258250-16F

NG

4.0 257467-40
4.8 257467-48
5.6 257467-56
6.4 257467-64

——

O

NG
5.6 257468-56
8.4 257468-64

NG
W264-03FB,FC
X 240248256264
wiE it iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W264-03FB B TYPE
W264-03FC CTYPE

W264-03FB,FC
X 356364

== 27y ¥ — HRUEABEHEBRL T A0,
See page 48 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




D R RV I

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION C

W264-08AB,AC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

o
>>

NG
5.8 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

o ;P}
0

\gor|

== NG b=—={ NG
NG NG
4.0 259610&5'0 40 5.6 2596092B'G}58
4.8 259610 B-C_lﬂ 8.4 259609(B-C)64

Y C Type
—LS.S
259146-16F 259148-16F
=8 W
H H ¢ 5 B ¢
259252-16F 250251-16F
NG NG

4.0 257460-40
4.8 257460-48

5.8 257481-56
6.4 257461-64

W264-08AB,AC W264-08AB,AC
X 240248 X 356364
L S # W\
MACHINE REEDIEREATE N—r= ZT Ly ¥~ SRR ASHEBILT
W264-08AB BTYPE See page 48 for the looper , spreader and needle
W264-08AC CTYPE — 60 —




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
poorat 43 4 1 004541 9 23 1 0070184 33 21 1 137108 29 43 1 206338 39 14
000131 43 3 1 004541 11 27 1 0070184 33 27 1 137108 31 16 . 206431 36 24
000178 43 2 1 004543 13 256 1 007019 740 4 137109 29 44 . 206524 13 15
000233-SA 41 23 1 004543 13 33 1 007019 29 31 1 137906 31 24 & 206590 3 5
0002934 41 26 1 004543 13 35 1 007019 31 22 1 179040-05 13 14 © 206748 19 33
0002938 41 27 1 004543 15 24 © 0070194 5 24 1 179107-05 5 3 1 206781 37 4
0003804 41 6 1 004543 17 53 1+ 0070194 5 47 1 179320-05 17 43 . 207065-9P 37 1
000381-SA 41 9 1 004543 17 55 1 0070194 23 34 1 192024 23 17 . 207066-PD 37 2
000382-SA 41 11 &+ 004543 19 2 1« 0070194 27 8 1 192120 27 9 &« 207067-PD 31 3
000383-SA 41 19 1 004543 19 29 & 0070194 27 25 1 200136 33 4 1 207068 316
000384 41 20 1 004543 19 35 . 0070194 29 12 ¢ 2001404 33 28 . 207073 39 16
000386 41 35 . 004543 21 15 1 0070194 29 15 1 200152 33 8 . 207074 38 17
0003924 43 9 1 004543 21 21 1 0070194 29 29 1 200152 33 30 1 207358 17 13
000399 43 8 1 004543 21 37 1 0070194 29 36 . 200728 39 18 | 207358 19 18
000453 43 1 1 004543 31 27 + 0070194 29 38 1 200983 17 34 0 207925 13 31
000474 43 7 1 004543 31 39 . 007020 17 68 . 201037 27 29 1 207925 13 38
000480 43 12 1 004547 9 10 . 007020 25 22 1 201068 27 33 1 207925 17 18
000482 43 14 1 004547 9 12 . 0070204 5 18 1 2010744 15 9 1 207925 17 50
000486A9S 41 1004547 9 14 1 0070204 77 1 201086 27 32 1 207925 19 §
000486B9S 41 i 004547 9 17 1+ 0070204 13 10 & 201191 5 35 1 207925 19 27
000502-SA 41 15 1 004547 11 17 + 007021 15 20 1 201252 15 15 & 207925 19 32
000503-SA 41 1 1 004547 11 20 & o07021 15 26 1 201252 29 3 . 207925 21 13
000504-54A 41 16 1 004547 11 22 + 007021 31 47 1 201252 41 7T 4 207925 Z1 30
000505-54 41 1004547 11 25 © 0070214 5 5 1 201629 17 33 1 207925 21 17
000505AS4A 41 5 1 004547 15 2 1+ 0070214 5 7 1 202045 39 19 . 207925 21 33
000506 41 32 1 004547 17 22 & 0070214 11 9 | 202175 13 30 & 207925 25 16
000507 41 10 1 004547 19 62 & 0070214 13 11 1 202175 13 37 1 208447-UA 27 31
000509 41 2 1 004547 21 8 1 0070214 13 13 | 202175 21 12 208448 27 30
000512 41 13 1 004547 25 13 1 007021A 35 26 1 202175 21 19 . 208450-U4 27 28
'DOOSZT-SA 41 30 1 004548 9 21 1« 007022 5 39 1 202175 21 31 1 209084 3 12
000527A5A 41 31 004548 31 34 1 007022 25 23 1 202175 21 35 1 210003 3 11
000528 43 5 1 004550 17 36 & 0070254 23 10 | 202176 13 27 1 210091-92 9 5
000529 43 6 1 004554 5 37 1 007026 36 15 1 202176 17 12 1 210200 35 23
000671 13 19 1 004554 13 18 & 007027 3 50 | 202178 17 17 1 210201-PD 35 25
0006718 43 10 a1 004554 13 20 + 007027 19 4 | 202178 17 51 1 210306 31 23
000672 13 21 1 004554 29 47 1 007027 39 11 & 202176 17 58 1 210307 5 15
0006728 43 11 1 004555 9 16 . 007028 11 2 . 202178 19 4 1 210307 31 2
000908 43 13 1 004555 11 16 1 007031 13 6 | 202178 19 17 1 210319 27 21
001170-3 21 15 1 004555 11 24 + 007031 19 42 | 202178 19 22 1 210353 31 19
001170-3 23 15 1 004555 31 35 1 007031 31 8 0 202176 19 26 1 2105685 31 5
001227 25 20 . 004556 9 24 1 007031 31 13 1 202176 19 31 | 210585 31 9
001817-24 27 26 1 004556 11 28 & 007034 17 28 | 202176 19 41 | 210585 45 7
002022-4 23 29 . 004580 5 45 . 007034 23 32 1 202178 21 11} 210586 3 34
002133-1 27 3 1 004581 23 35 1 007041 17 46 1 202176 21 18 1 210679 3019
002193 29 7 1 004592 11 3 & 007041 19 12 . 202176 21 34 1 210679 3 21
004012 41 24 1 004599 13 40 1 007041 19 24 1 202176 25 17 . 210679 3 24
004012 41 28 1 004803 41 8 1 007041 21 5 1 202199 33 5 1 210766 13 28
004014 41 21 1 004803 41 22 1 007043 5 33 1 202199 33 19 1 210766 17 44
004021 41 17 ¢ 004803 41 25 1 007043 T4 0 202199 . 33 25 1 210766 17 60
004022 41 14 1 004803 41 29 1 007052 5 22 1 202199 33 31 1 210766 19 42
004117 41 33 004805 15 6 1 007052 5 26 1 202199 33736 1 210766 19 21
004325 31 14 1 004805 23 36 1 007058 19 57 .+ 202199 33 38 . 210766 33 9
004325 31 41 1 004805 25 8 1 007059 19 66 1 202176 33 40 211301 19 65
004500 3 3 1 004805 41 18 & 007061 7 15 1 202286 15 10 . 211388 31 117
004500 9 26 . 004805 41 34 © 007066 5 16 1 2022874 35 3 . 212035B92 19 54
004500 21 29 . 004821 33 23 . 007066 313 1 202577 19 52 1 212039 25 19
004501 29 9 1 004906 39 22 1 007072 19 70 1 202868 27T 6 ¢ 212186 13 16
004501 1130 7 005020 39 20 . 007075 5 29 . 202875 5 13 1 2300474 3 18
004503 31 29 1 005053 317 v 007077 29 24 204084 17 3 © 233020 25 18
1004504 35 5 1 005084 23 23 1 007082 7 3 1 204107 21 26 . 234521 29 19
004512 39 5 . 005118 23 8 1 007082 7 11 & 204107 29 2 1 234561 29 31
004514 11 14 . 005138B 35 4 . 007082 9 19 . 204115 17 62 1 240006 33 24
004514 25 2 1 005134 23 27 1 007083 17 30 1 204115 19 37 & 240017 17 26
004514 33 10 1 005187 23 25 1 007082 17 70+ 204585 5 44 1 240023 17 59
004514 35 19 1 005242 5 9 1 007082 31 56 1 204585 11 29 240052 3 8
004522 15 30 . 005325 13 3 7 007093 39 9 1 2047544 29 6 1 240055 17 45
004522 15 32 1 005376 9 6 . 007102 41 12 1 205061 29 5 . 240055 19 23
004524 7 6 1 005386 23 20 1 007128 9 3 1 205467 39 12 1 240055 21 4
004524 15 14 1 005387 29 45 1 007129 15 37 1 205763 33 37 1 240062 15 7
004527 720 1 005447 27 24 1 007131 17 24 1+ 205764 39 7 . 240062 25 1
004527 17 48 1 005476 41 3 1 007142 17 20 . 205765 39 8 . 240063 19 67
004527 29 4 1 005511-HC 13 23 1 007142 19 7 . 2060508 9 27 1 240098 13 6
004529 31 49 1 005546 g 15 11 & 007143 21 27 1 206053 13 5 1 240101 13 1
004531 19 55 . 007008 29 26 1 007143 31 54 1 206061 13 2 & 240102 19 53
004531 19 59 & 007009 5 12 1 007143 31 58 1 206063 13 8 1 240110 3 10
004531 213 1 007009 29 22 1 007145 15 35 & 206115 27 10 1 240128 9 25
004531 27 5 1 007010 23 12 1 007152 11 4 . 206139 23 7T 1 240127 3017
004531 35 20 & 007010 29 18 1 007153 11 6 1 206148 23 28 1 240129 19 15
004534 9 8 1 007012 31 20 1 007154 45 2 . 206149 23 24 1 240135 33 3
004534 11 12 © 007012 31 25 1 007154 45 5 1 206156 23 22 1 240138 33 8
004534 15 18 + 007015 35 16 1 007156 45 8 1 206157 23 19 1 240143 33 16
004534 25 5 & 0070154 11 10 1 007167 31 15 1 206172 15 3 240144 33 16
004535 29 20 & 0070174 3 16 . 007196 31 11 1 206180 25 10 1 240144 33 33
004537 17 10 1 007018 5 42 1 007213 31 44 1 206202 27 22 . 240145 33 18
004537 17 37 & 007018 27 22 1 007268 - 11 6 1 206203 27 21 1 240198 5 36
004539 3 28 . 007018 31 11 1 007314 17 63 1 206233 35 22 1 240226 5 2
004539 17 2 1 0070184 3 25 1 007315 19 38 1 206329 39 10 . 240227 3 9
004539 17 15 1 0070184 19 73 1 009016 39 1 1 206336 39 3 1 240228 3 7
004540 19 16 1 0070184 31 52 1 009016 39 13 1 206337 39 6 & 240231 15 16
004541 3 27 0 0070184 33 14 1 009032 39 15 1 206338 39 2 0 240232 15 13



INDEX

PART NO.

240234
240235-92
240236-92
240236
240237
240251
240252
240253
240263
240278

240278
240308
240321
240321
32
74

240546

240548-92
240548-92
240549-92
240549-92
240549-92
250013
250019
250020
250021
250022EUB

250023
250117
250150-PD
250151BH
250153
250154
250156
250157
250158-91
250173

250233
250234-TD

250404

250405-PD
250411-PD
250413-9P

250414
250415-PD
250416
250417
250421
250421
250425
250506
250514
250524

250526B91
250528-91
250529-91
250529491
250530-91
250545-91
2505474
250552
250554-92
250557-91

2505604
2505614
250565-91
250566-TD
250572-91
250673-91
251014-91
251016
251017
251018

17

o N T O

Qe eoAAeIan NG e Gianw e

choa L EN N NI LN W

—1 e —3 3= =3 e e

—
D 1 =] = =3 —3 = =3

[EERRF

et
o N el

— — —
D D D D

—
o W

13

NO.
PAGE REF.

=0 B2

PART NO.

251030-91
251533-92
251534
251535
251536
251537
262035
252036-92
252037-91
262039

252040-92
252041
252041
252042
252043
252044
252045-92
252046-92
252047
252048

252052
252066-92
252069
252076-91
252077
252607892
252608
252609-92
252610D
262612

252613
252614
252616
252616
252616
2526174
252618-91
252620

. 252621

252622

252625
252626
252640
252641
252657
252658
252660
252671
252677
252678

252679
252680
252681
252682-91
252683
252684
252685
262686
252687
252688

252689-92
252690
252691
252692
252693
252694-92
252695
2526917
252698
252699

252700
262701
252702
252703
252704
252705
252706
252708
252709
252710

262711
252712
252713
252714
252715
252716
252716
252716
252718
252720

N
PAGE RE

e b b e e

0.
F.

PART NO.

252721-91
252725
252726
252727
252729-91
252731-91
252730
253000-91
253003
253005-91

253008-91
253010
253013
253014
253015
253026
253027
253028
253053
253500-92

253501402
253503
253504-92
2635054
263506
253507
2535034
2535094
253511
2535014

293515
253516
2536117
253533
253536
253544
263545
263547
253648
253593

253623
253625-9P

254000-91
254003B91
254008

254010490
254010890
254010090
254019
254020
254021
254022
254023C90
254023E9U
254501492

254503-92
254504
254506
254507
254511
254516-92
254518
254519
255003
255005

250019
255021
255023
2556024
255025
256026
255027
255028
255033
255035-91

29
29
29
29
29

31
31

P e e
g guir g

NO.
PAGE REF.

o
—3 €O TN OO e D O

et

I e e
I—'"—T»ﬁmwl—‘ﬂml—‘m o

PART NO.

255037
255038
255038
256039
255041
265042
255048
255091-91
256092
255093

257460-32
257460-40
257460-40

257460-48
257460-48
257460-56
257460-64
257461-56
257461-56
257461-64
257461-64
257467-40
257467-48

257467-56
257467-64
267468-56
257468-64
257617-32
257517-40
7-40

£ B2 DD B2

259000
259003AUB
259146-16F
259146-16F
259147-16F
259148-16F

259148-16F
259149-16F
259250-16F
259251-16F
259252-16F
259253-16F
259254-16F
259255-16F
259572

269572

259573-92
259573-92
259607B56
259607B64
259607C56
269607064
259608B56
259608C56
259608C64
259609B56

259609B64
259609C56
259609C64
259610840
259610848
259610040
259610048
259611B40
259611C40
259612B32

33
33
33
33
35
35
36
35
35
35

NO.
PAGE REF.

— e
OO —103 O = B3 O~ T

24

= G e O

PART NO.

259612840
259612843
259612C32
259612040
269612048
259613B56
259613B64
259613C56
259613064
259614B56

259614B64
259614056
259614064
2569615843
259615C48
2700664
270176
275034
303067
303335

303335
303448
303448
3034438
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
306301

306671
943002
943067
943069
9A3071
9A3072
W00024-1
W09070-2

PAGE!



